- 2019
•

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING PLAYGROUND PLASTICS AS A SOLE SOURCE PROVIDER FOR CUSTOM PLASTIC LUMBER AND HARDWARE FOR THE DIVISION OF PARKS AND RECREATION, AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HER DESIGNEE, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY AGREEMENTS WITH PLAYGROUND PLASTICS, RELATED TO THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE SHILLITO PLAYGROUND AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED \$125,000.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That Playground Plastics be and hereby is established as a sole source provider for the construction of the Shillito Playground for the Division of Parks and Recreation, and authorizing the Mayor or her designee, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, to execute any necessary agreements with Playground Plastics related to the construction and maintenance of the Shillito Playground.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$125,000.00, be and hereby is approved for payment to Playground Plastics from account #2609-707602-7221-90320

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0086-19_MJG_X:\CASES\PARKS\19-LE0001\LEG\00642294.DOCX